
First Name Last Name Organization City Phone Email Website

Janine Anderson North Beach Landscapes Pt. Townsend 206-618-6054 janine@northbeachlandscapes.com northbeachlandscapes.com

Leslie Banigan Kitsap Public Health Bremerton 360-782-2243 leslie.banigan@kitsappublichealth.org kitsaappublichealth.org

Shayna Bagley PMECC Suquamish 360-598-1326 sbagley@pme-cc.com pme-cc.com

Dave Boltz City of Port Orchard Port Orchard 360-876-4991 publicworks@cityofportorchard.us cityofportorchard.us

Bill Bumbalough Kitsap County Engineering Port Orchard 360-337-5777 bbumbalo@co.kitsap.wa.us kitsapgov.com

Jami Burke Walrath Soil Technologies Gig Harbor 253-606-4104 jami@tewalrath.com

Gregory Busch GB Underground Bremerton 360-731-3164 gbundergroundllc@gmail.com

Na Hyung Choi Aspect Consulting, LLC B.I. 206-780-7718 nchoi@aspectconsulting.com

Franklin Clark A+ Onsite Silverdale 360-620-8857 aplusonsite@live.com 

Marc Combs Pacific Speciality Contracting Gig Harbor 253-405-3157 1028psc@gmail.com 

Cameron Coronado Snohomish Conservation Lake Stevens 425-377-1009 ccoronado@snohomishcd.org snohomishcd.org

Klinton Cowgill Scotts Tree Service, Inc. Poulsbo 360-697-3972 scottstreeservice@gmail.com

Alison Dennison Aspect Consulting Bainbridge 206-780-7717 adennison@aspectconsulting.com aspectconsulting.com

David Espenshade Silverdale 360-536-7470 marlinshade74@gmail.com 

Clara Gao Kitsap DCD Port Orchard 360-337-5777 ygao@co.kitsap.wa.us kitsapgov.com

Darielle George D&D Hauling Poulsbo 360-271-0405 dnd55@hotmail.com

David Ghylin Daves Septic Service Inc Seabeck 360-830-9699 davessepticservices@wavecable.com

Cort Giffey Clear Septic Solutions Seabeck 360-698-9400 clearseptic@gmail.com clearseptic.com

Barbara Gilger Discovery Bay Resort Sequim 509-263-0205 barb@olympicviews.com

Donald Greenfield Aardwark Design & Dev Co Keyport 360-710-3239 aardvarkdesign@msn.com

David Hashman A Aeration Service 360-990-9775 davidjhashmanjr@comcast.net

Grant Holdcroft Kitsap Public Health Bremerton grant.holdcroft@kitsappunlichealth.org kitsappublichealth.org

Zack Holt City of Port Orchard Port Orchard 360-846-4991 zholt@cityportorchard.us cityofportorchard.us

Ben James City of Bremerton Bremerton 360-473-5717 ci.bremerton.wa.us

John Jensen Jensen Septic Kingston 360-509-1461 jensenjsnow4me@hotmail.com
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Mike Jerkovich Harbor Stone Consulting Gig Harbor 253-514-0958 mjerkovich@harborstonellc.com

Don Marshall Lake WA Institute of Tech Kirkland 425-739-8356 don.marshall@lwtech.edu

Chris May Kitsap County Public Works Port Orchard 360-337-7295 cmay@co.kitsap.wa.us kitsapgov.com

Richard Moore South Shore Construction Belfair 360-509-1342 southshore@q.com

Brent Nuckols Brent Nuckols Construction Poulsbo 360-710-5019 nuckdirt@comcast.net

Peter Nuckols Brent Nuckols Construction Poulsbo 360-710-5019 nuckdirt@comcast.net

Silas Oliveto Clear Septic Solutions Seabeck 360-698-9400 clearseptic@gmail.com clearseptic.com

Sarah Olson Kitsap Public Works Port Orchard 360-337-5777 solson@co.kitsap.wa.us kitsapgov.com

Darren Podraza City of Port Orchard Port Orchard 360-876-4991 publicworks@cityofportorchard.us cityofportorchard.us

Megan Pulkkinen Megan Pulkkinen Lanscape Poulsbo 360-265-5799 megancph@hotmail.com

Miguel Rangal Mr. Asphalt & Sons LLC Prosser 509-790-2846 mrasphalt1@gmail.com

Anthony Robinson Cedar Septic Service Port Orchard 360-271-2895 cedarsepticservices@gmail.com

Kurt Russell AC Site Management, LLC Bremerton 360-801-8325 acsitemanagement@gmail.com

Bret Schwarz Fast Track Constuction Gig Harbor 360-731-8066 bret@fasttrackci.com

Stephen Serafin Quality Landscapes Port Hadlock 360-531-0487 qualitylandscapes@cablespeed.com

Sam Shapiro S & S Landscape Construction Gig Harbor 206-349-0069 omc3032000@gmail.com

Nate Shirley Brookside Landscape & Design Bremerton 360-434-6102 adam@brooksidelandscape.design brooksidelandscape.design

Chuck Smiley Kitsap Public  Works Port Orchard 360-337-5777 csmiley@co.kitsap.wa.us kitsapgov.com

Brian Stahl Kitsap Conservation District Poulsbo 360-204-5529 b-stahl@kitsapcd.org kitsapcd.org

Diana Temple Silverdale Water District Silverdale 360-447-3500 swd16.org

Ron Thomas Organic Edge Construction Poulsbo 360-340-0000 cows.pigs52@gmail.com

Paul Wandling City of Bremerton Bremerton 360-473-5717 paul.wandling@ci.bremerton.wa.us ci.bremerton.wa.us

Gary Williams Farm & Home Enterprises Port Orchard 360-674-2368 fhe@hurricane.net

“This list is provided to the public as a resource of landscape and building professionals who have attended the Drainage Sense Pro Workshop and have consented to be listed as a 

contact for services. Please note: WSU Extension Kitsap and Clean Water Kitsap partners provide this list of resources as a courtesy to the public and does not endorse or 

guarantee the quality of the service offered or provided by these businesses.”
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